Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A ECR-16-009822 | 15uL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836080-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 680396
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
680396

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ ] TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - ,E Y
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t IASNECESSPEL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD o1 NAME
: TOUGH DALE
PRODUCT SPEC SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
AAAAAA
MAT 1AL

+ APPLICATICON SPEC
+ SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
------------ A3 |c-680396

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1T O |“E" A

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

630396 |

|
|
LF’ART REV FI:%_ST MACHINE RAM TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE CONTACT -1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED i
NMBER U5:3h FRAME RFTAINING | MACHINE GUARD 282167 CRIMPING DATA -2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED O
680396 -1 0 122500-1 (REFY e~ PLATE (REFD (er\ 282162 [Fap CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1zE -3 | BENCH MODEL & MECH PRE FEED m|!
8039 -2 | O SEsdges = D e — REF [REF[REF] - | B 225546 NUT, HEX (1/2-200 703
580396 -3 0 354500-1 - A |.0B5 £.002 [1.65 +0.05mm] 1.5 mm? = =227 4 _—— Q1
. /@A 5 083 2002 11 6 20 05T I w07 050 5 mm? REF | REF | REF | - B 240626-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 [©f,
~ = . - i . : REF | REF | REF - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 658 :
C |.059 £.002 [1.5 +0.05mm] 0.75 mm® REF | REF |REF | - B 240633-1 BUSHING 67 |
~ GUARD~ A;;\ D |.057 +.002 [1.45 +0.05mm] 0.5 mn? REF [REF[REF| - | A 455680-1 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE 66 |
5@ ERET (REFS 5 Caie ST yeE FANGE REF [REF[REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D !
SN EE] - — — REF | REF | REF - A 240632~ SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 654 |
AMP-0-LECTRIC ™™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .090 [2.29mm] F 0.5 - 1.5 mm? REFIREF [REFI - 1 B 5406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 |
INSUL | .130 [3.30mm] F #1.5-2.4 mm REF | REF |REF [ - B 240656-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF — B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 651 :
2 2 2 - C 354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30300D |129 REF | REF | REF | - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59 :
2 2 2 - C 354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30100C |128 REF | REF | REF | - D 454485-1 HOUSING S8 :
- 2 2 2 - C 9-354775-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (,29700B |[127 57 |
Q 2 2 2 — C 9-3547785-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (,29500A |126 1 1 1 ~ B 1-694433-6 PAWL, FEED 56 :
g 1 1 1 - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF | - B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER S5 :
g 1 1 1 - A 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF | - B 591499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
5 1 1 1 - - 4088040 SFAPPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF | - B 5905411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% 122 REF | REF | REF - A 455679-2 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
o 1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 1 1 1 - A B811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN Sl }
) REF | REF |REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 1 1 = A 6307531 SPACER, TONKER S0 |
g REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING 119 ] - - - B 6590602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49 :
3 REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET “C"(2.187)FD FING PIN[ 118 - 1 - - B 630602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48 !
- 1 1 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - 1 - B 6305014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 :
£ REF | REF |REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 1 | | - B 459456-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B !
REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 1 1 1 - A 65901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
2 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 }
REF | REF | REF | - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 1173 1 1 1 - A £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 (O
112 1 1 1 - A 630124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 :
4 4 4 — A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 — A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 :
REF | REF | REF A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW ADJ | 110 1 1 1 A 23241-b SBALL, STEEL 40 |
109 1 1 1 - A 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :
1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 65> HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 1 - C 6390142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 !
REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX(6-32>FEED ADJ 107 1 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :
106 1 1 1 A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 :
105 1 1 1 - B 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 |
1 1 - - A 992031-1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - B 2-680786-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :
1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 I
D 2 212 A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE[ 102 \ 1 1 A 6304323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 2|4
REF | REF |REF | - A 5-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31 I
1 1 1 - B 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF | - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :
2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x., 88) DRAG 399 1 1 1 - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 :
1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| S8 1 1 1 - C 2-455888-2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :
REF | REF | REF | - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%,62) HOUSING | 96 1 1 1 - B 5390546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| S5 1 1 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN G4 1 1 1 - D 1-90765-7 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 :
2 2 2 - A 2-21002-3 SCR, BHC (8-32x.62)R STP GDE 93 1 1 1 - A 590438~ GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
92 - - 1 - B 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 :
1 1 1 — A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
S0 1 1 - - A 6792181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 :
1 1 - - A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x.19) STRIPPER| B39 1 1 - - B 458949-1 STRIPPER 19 :
88 18 |
2 2 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 62) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }
1 1 1 - A 2-22603-( SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | BB 1 1 1 - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 |
. 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 |
g ] 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x,50) STRIPPER 54 14 !
E REF JREF [ REF [~ A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 :
g REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 82 1 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 }
1 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)S6 ADJ Bl 81 1 1 | - B 5390461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32%, 38) PIVOT BLK| 8O 1 1 1 - C 590459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 — :
g - REF - - B 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 1 1 1 - C 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |
gl g % REF | - - - B 679532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 ﬁ 1 1 1 - C 662187-4 ANVIL 3] :
i uf 77 1 1 1 - C 240641-8 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 :
g : POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED _ | s 6 !
:% 7 A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 1 - C 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S :
g . 1 1 1 - A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - B 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 I
“ [2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. RN 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 5L INS DISC | 73 ALV T -T¢ 456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
W % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECTAL 72 1 1 1 - C 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 !
i APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF A 6905171 SPACER 71 ﬁ\ 1 1 1 C 1-456406-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 :
; RCTATEBD 180° ROTATEBD 180° ROTATEBD 180° A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. -3 -2 -1 [um SDIWZOE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 =2 =1 [um SJIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ]LEM :
~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) Al
. K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT TV REGD FER AsSY PARTS LisT GTv REGD FER ASSY FARTS LisT !
/(22\ @ G;) ITEMS 78 AND 78> ARE USED ON ITEM 46B. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR B FIN _ |
. Pt ,,K, DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
/}%// | M\ . TOLERANCES UNLESS o T SSETRPr 5o :

a H H~ }\149) OTRFRWISE SPECIFIED: 1o arhias ) }255008 AP Tneorporatas
9 | 2 PLC DEC + ANMIP s !
o s - P S PLe DEC = CHK 12-3-35 REL - Harr isourg, PA 17105-3608 |
2 A &’/\ /QO% o PLe bEC s NAMEL'ERISMAN - MACHINE REF :
. <~ N SIDE FEED HOM APPLICATOR[WY Rper|
© 60 LEADMAKER FENCH MACRINE PlF LOT‘R pRE;SI[;/IIUJNEDRECORJ ATP[P ASJAGT?EQ SEESxEtEgESSQ.EF\?EASAX JLAL_— ‘ @ ch co0396 J'TEEFT‘\ HEBW :
P T e - 5 = P 3 86776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ; [=7° ;
|

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 680396 SHEET2OF2 REV.A



T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

